              0604LF
MOTIEN
VA-0505D01
DC-DC CONVERTER
VA-D01 Series
Features
MOTIEN
TECHNOLOGY

VA - 1W Unregulated Dual Separate output
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation
Dual Separate Output Voltage(1W)
   3R3D01 - 3.3V ,3.3V
        5D01 -    5V , 5V
   7R2D01 - 7.2V , 7.2V
        9D01 -    9V , 9V
      12D01 -  12V , 12V
      15D01 -  15V , 15V
      18D01 -  18V , 18V
      24D01 -  24V , 24V
Input Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
     5 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
   24 - 24V
Case Type
D - DIP Case
3KVdc Isolation
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean 1 KVdc Isolation
Series Name
VA  - 12 05 D 0 1 H
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage(Vdc) Full load(mA) EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) Output1 Output2 Output1 Output2 @FL(%) Load(uF)
VA-3R33R3D01 3.3 30 409 3.3 , 3.3 152 , 152 74 100
VA-3R305D01 3.3 30 404 5 , 5 100 , 100 75 100
VA-3R37R2D01 3.3 30 398 7.2 , 7.2 69 , 69 76 100
VA-3R309D01 3.3 30 398 9 , 9 56 , 56 76 100
VA-3R312D01 3.3 30 466 12 , 12 50 , 50 78 100
VA-3R315D01 3.3 30 388 15 , 15 33 , 33 78 100
VA-3R318D01 3.3 30 398 18 , 18 28 , 28 76 100
VA-3R324D01 3.3 30 472 24 , 24 25 , 25 77 100
VA-053R3D01 5 25 266 3.3 , 3.3 152 , 152 75 100
VA-0505D01 5 25 250 5 , 5 100 , 100 80 100
VA-057R2D01 5 25 256 7.2 , 7.2 69 , 69 78 100
VA-0509D01 5 25 256 9 , 9 56 , 56 78 100
VA-0512D01 5 25 300 12 , 12 50 , 50 80 100
VA-0515D01 5 25 250 15 , 15 33 , 33 80 100
VA-0518D01 5 25 256 18 , 18 28 , 28 78 100
VA-0524D01 5 25 307 24 , 24 25 , 25 78 100
VA-123R3D01 12 15 111 3.3 , 3.3 152 , 152 75 100
VA-1205D01 12 15 108 5 , 5 100 , 100 77 100
VA-127R2D01 12 15 108 7.2 , 7.2 69 , 69 77 100
VA-1209D01 12 15 106 9 , 9 56 , 56 78 100
VA-1212D01 12 15 121 12 , 12 50 , 50 82 100
VA-1215D01 12 15 104 15 , 15 33 , 33 80 100
VA-1218D01 12 15 104 18 , 18 28 , 28 80 100
VA-1224D01 12 15 125 24 , 24 25 , 25 80 100
INPUT Current
3
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation
1.Ripple/Noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth.
2.Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
3.Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH.
4.Exceeding the absolute ratings of the unit could cause damage.  It is not allowed for continuous operating.
5. Operation under no-load conditions will not damage these devices, however they may not meet all listed specifications.
NOTE
VA - 1W Unregulated Dual Separate output
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage(Vdc) Full load(mA) EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) Output1 Output2 Output1 Output2 @FL(%) Load(uF)
VA-153R3D01 15 15 88 3.3 , 3.3 152 , 152 75 100
VA-1505D01 15 15 86 5 , 5 100 , 100 77 100
VA-157R2D01 15 15 86 7.2 , 7.2 69 , 69 77 100
VA-1509D01 15 15 85 9 , 9 56 , 56 78 100
VA-1512D01 15 15 97 12 , 12 50 , 50 82 100
VA-1515D01 15 15 83 15 , 15 33 , 33 80 100
VA-1518D01 15 15 83 18 , 18 28 , 28 80 100
VA-1524D01 15 15 100 24 , 24 25 , 25 80 100
VA-243R3D01 24 10 54 3.3 , 3.3 152 , 152 76 100
VA-2405D01 24 10 52 5 , 5 100 , 100 80 100
VA-247R2D01 24 10 53 7.2 , 7.2 69 , 69 78 100
VA-2409D01 24 10 53 9 , 9 56 , 56 78 100
VA-2412D01 24 10 60 12 , 12 50 , 50 82 100
VA-2415D01 24 10 52 15 , 15 33 , 33 80 100
VA-2418D01 24 10 52 18 , 18 28 , 28 80 100
VA-2424D01 24 10 60 24 , 24 25 , 25 82 100